3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc DIsT REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-19-003694 0mMAR2019 | TB | CT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION nEED TYPE D FCR-21-001955 16FB2021 | TB | RK
D] ECR-22-1321171 1IMAR2022 | F/ JH
2150108-1 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL T ECR 73 165285 O e e
2150108-7 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC p
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
1-2150108-1 3 TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
B B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2150108-2 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2150108-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE | 1.57 mm [.062] -
INSUL|2.54 mm [.100] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35043 LL]
- 1 - W - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- 1 W W 1 21190872-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 W W 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION AN - l W l 2119083-1 |RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL éﬁé
- - - 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY
TERMINAL NAME
RECEPTACEE FASTON FLAG 110 SERIES - 1 : 1 : 502920-3 T AR FFED VODULT 538
AA0 e LTS 208 T l.02-2.04 mm [.060-.100 IN] - IREFIREFREFREF] 994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL 114-2028 - - -] 1803203-1 |BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 155
LL] ,
éEEH%?&?%N , , , JN - T T [0 1| 2119955-2 [ ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED g4 | .
- 1 W W 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED /o\ T T I T 1T [ 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
- ] 1 1 ] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - i 1 1 i 19720 26 IDENTIFICATION 5
12612731336811 neihe el B T2 121271271 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- ] W W ] 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 1 W W 1 5-180727-95 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - W - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- / / / 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5
- ’ ’ ’ 7 1-2168083-4 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 50
WIRE ® LE{B CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 2121217 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SIT/ZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 - 1 - 2063961-9 |FEED FINGER 51
18 AWG [ 1T7+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 7. - ] ? 1 7 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
20 AWG 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 8. 8 - - 1 - 1 21196571 FEED CAM, PRE FEED A8
22 AWG 0.94+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 9.1 *WARN I NG - - -] 2119653-1 | FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
(1) ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - l l l l *é*@;i?fﬂ :Z;Ligéxgﬁ“ég i?fimg 2 ji
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE T TS T3 T35 50180301 TNUT- REX REG Rofs. 13 e
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O “ T2 1 2 1 2 [ 21 3-18032-3 |SCR. SET. FLT PNT. M3 X 20.0 10
/N ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR I N B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) K
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -1 8181818 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND R R 2168083-9 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 20 3 .
S IORACE DR ARPLICATOR. - ’ ’ ’ 7 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 ’29
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 1 1 1 1 240639-7 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2l
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE |22 e ] 1°2168083°6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 39 2o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE L PR 17523711 JPLATE, STRIP GUIDE 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. i R 22281-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 W W 1 1633168 ARM, STOCK DRAG |
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - ] 1 1 1 1-464452-6 | DRAG, STOCK 20
Zﬁl - 1 W W 1 5-1901696-6 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
TERMINAL LUBRACANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1 1 501259-5 | GUIDE. LOWER STRIP g
- / / / 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 1272) (i
1 - 1 W W 1 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR o
- 7 ’ ’ 7 240645-3 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
1 - ] W W 1 1-2400642-1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1 W % ’ W 1 9-1803001-9 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
1 - ] 1 1 ] 454638-6 BLADE, SLUG il
- | - - -] - - - 6
- - - -] - - - 5
- 1 W W 1 2-238011-7 GLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
UNL T2 21 [ 1| 5-1803017-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 1 W W 1 455888~ 1 SPACER, CRIMPER %
1 W ’ ’ W 1 5-456403-1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
-77-72-71]-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
T 2R 8B ECT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGANTZATION | DWN 22 JANZ2016 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. >< i ZHAO TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CT NG 22JANZ20T6 ) ?/?Q; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 22JANZ2OT G | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " Occan End Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pos T e :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150108 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| ' Ol b IYPE

| MECHANTCAL

RAM SET-UP

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DWQ_ZHAO e JANEnTe :@ TE Connectivity
CHLK.ZHANG 22JAN2016 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
IED:  [APVD 22JAN2OT G | NAME
U.GUO Ocean End Feed
A0mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON 0P [TRONLCT SPEC Applicator
T Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 LG e E f
o (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pos T e : o
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150108
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P D OFA REY E

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIsST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150108-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150108-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150108-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.57 mm [.062] -
INSUL|2.54 mm [.100] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 A
-] 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
gfg -] 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE FASTON FLAG .110 SERIES . ; : wfiﬁézég;w éég FEE? ESD&\E — ?3?
— = - - - , , RoHS,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - R 50793836 SCR.BHSC. RoMS (M6 X 20) 86
4.40-5.16 mm [.173-.203 IN] 1.52-2.54 mm [.060- 100 [NJ “RErRET 91070 ORI e
XEEMM%ION anenes -] 18032031 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 155
SPECIFICATION - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- 1] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ -1 2119653-2 | FEED CAM, POST FEED .
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL sl 1-2119655-8 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
62336- | 62336-7 61481 -1 12171711 -] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
1217138-1 6\| - | | 1 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
-] 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
-] 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE ng CRIMP HETIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 27 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
18 AWG [ 17+/-0.05 [.046+/-.0021 7.1 -] - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
20 AWG 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002) 8.8 - 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
22 AWG 0.94+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 9.7 - 217 1-2168083-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 56
-1 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
S N 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
-T2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*FWARNING - - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -1 2172 5018030 - | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 43
LL] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE 2|2 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 4?7
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - é é ﬁ?;é;;; @iEQEEHSELA$OH§EéM§4X 29) éé
ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR : :
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ol A 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
Zﬁl PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -1 22 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - -
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ] 1 240639-7 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2/
-1 22 1-2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 25
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -] 1752371 -1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/DN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B S SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 1633168-1 ARM, STOCK DRAG 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B I 1644576 DRAG. STOCK >0
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 5-1901696-6 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
N -] 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRACANT IS RECOMMENDED. > LT ST Y] BN o
N - T [-240642-1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 9-1803001-9 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N 454638-6 BLADE, SLUG i
- - - - 6
S N - - 5
-] 2-238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER A
1fl R 5-1803017-2 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
1fl R 5-456403-1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T 8 808 02cT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTiON | DWN 22JANZ2016 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. >< i ZHAO : TE Connectivi J(y
CHLK UG 22JANZ20T6 _—>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHER 1SE SPEC 1D APVD 22JANZ2016 [NAME
PACTIFIC VERSTON " Occan End Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150108 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St 1 SHEET o e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

= CEED TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

RAM SET-UP

b

4 \"/<=SEEDETAH,A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

iijij\jTROKE

22JANZOTE

WEER! 1ZATION DWQ.ZHAO @TE TE Connectivity
22JANZ016 D Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA

SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.

CHK

L. /HANG
DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS :
%J //\\ <i:: J F J <i:: \\// E {:i EE; J <::> F\J OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 22JAN2016 |NAM
A mm U.6UO Ocean End Feed

T Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & of 4 %i% T L Applicator
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL | | {::EJPW + - -
50T FEED SEE EEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) eor 7 I
MATERIAL  [FINIsH ] WETGHT - /x ‘ 00779 QiEE:JE 150108
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F P 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



